South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:34:40 pm

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*3310 (Rat #0578, Act #0589 of 1986) General Bill, By H.H. Keyserling and J.M. White

A Bill to provide that the members of the Board of Education of Beaufort County must be elected in nonpartisan elections in
the General Election, and to provide for the members' terms, vacancies, notice of election, petition, and placement of names
on the ballot; to provide that this Act does not affect any other provision of law relating to the election of members of the Board
of Education of Beaufort County not inconsistent with this Act; and to require that an election be held at the same time as the
General Election of 1986 to determine if the registered electors of Beaufort County wish to have this Act take effect.-amended

title

01/16/86
01/21/86
01/21/86
01/28/86
02/12/86
02/12/86
02/13/86
02/18/86
02/19/86
02/25/86
02/25/86
02/26/86
02/27/86
03/06/86
03/06/86
03/12/86
03/20/86
03/20/86
03/20/86
03/21/86
03/21/86
04/09/86
06/02/86

06/03/86
06/03/86
06/05/86
06/09/86
06/09/86
06/09/86
06/20/86

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
Senate

House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-140
Objection by Rep. Cork & Winstead HJ-196

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, January 28, 1986 HJ-196

Objection by Rep. Foxworth HJ-320

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Winstead & Foxworth

Objection by Rep. P. Bradley & Tucker HJ-658

Recommitted to delegation from Beaufort HJ-718

Delegation report: Favorable Beaufort HJ-792

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, February 25, 1986 HJ-828

Objection by Rep. Cork, Brett, & Fair HJ-926

Special order, set for following 3rd reading of H 2287 (Under H 3448) HJ-955
Read second time HJ-984

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1032

Introduced and read first time SJ-842

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-842

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-1006

Amended SJ-1138

Read second time SJ-1139

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-1140
Read third time

Returned

Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-2270

Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Sens. Waddell, McLeod,
and Moore SJ-3463

Reconsider voter whereby the House nonconcurred HJ-3560
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-3560

Ratified R 578

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/09/86

Act No. 589

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



