

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*3310 (Rat #0578, Act #0589 of 1986) General Bill, By H.H. Keyserling and J.M. White

A Bill to provide that the members of the Board of Education of Beaufort County must be elected in nonpartisan elections in the General Election, and to provide for the members' terms, vacancies, notice of election, petition, and placement of names on the ballot; to provide that this Act does not affect any other provision of law relating to the election of members of the Board of Education of Beaufort County not inconsistent with this Act; and to require that an election be held at the same time as the General Election of 1986 to determine if the registered electors of Beaufort County wish to have this Act take effect.-amended title

01/16/86	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-140
01/21/86	House	Objection by Rep. Cork & Winstead HJ-196
01/21/86	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, January 28, 1986 HJ-196
01/28/86	House	Objection by Rep. Foxworth HJ-320
02/12/86	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Winstead & Foxworth
02/12/86	House	Objection by Rep. P. Bradley & Tucker HJ-658
02/13/86	House	Recommitted to delegation from Beaufort HJ-718
02/18/86	House	Delegation report: Favorable Beaufort HJ-792
02/19/86	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, February 25, 1986 HJ-828
02/25/86	House	Objection by Rep. Cork, Brett, & Fair HJ-926
02/25/86	House	Special order, set for following 3rd reading of H 2287 (Under H 3448) HJ-955
02/26/86	House	Read second time HJ-984
02/27/86	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1032
03/06/86	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-842
03/06/86	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-842
03/12/86	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-1006
03/20/86	Senate	Amended SJ-1138
03/20/86	Senate	Read second time SJ-1139
03/20/86	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-1140
03/21/86	Senate	Read third time
03/21/86	Senate	Returned
04/09/86	House	Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-2270
06/02/86	Senate	Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Sens. Waddell, McLeod, and Moore SJ-3463
06/03/86	House	Reconsider voter whereby the House nonconcurred HJ-3560
06/03/86	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-3560
06/05/86		Ratified R 578
06/09/86		Signed By Governor
06/09/86		Effective date 06/09/86
06/09/86		Act No. 589
06/20/86		Copies available